## RESOLUTION NO.

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PASADENA AMENDING THE GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Pasadena, California that:

- The Fiscal Year 2020 General Fee Schedule, approved on May 20,
   2019, is amended as shown in Attachment A by (a) adding new fees for Shingrix
   Vaccine Fee (Fee Number 744), Record Transcription Fee (Fee Number 745), Public
   Works Utility Map Request Fee (Fee Number 1062), and Annual Sidewalk Vending
   Permit Fee (Fee Number 1107); and (b) amending a total of nine (9) fees.
- The City Manager is directed to begin collecting the new and/or amended fees set forth above commencing on the date of this resolution.

Adopted at the regular meeting of the City Council on the \_\_\_\_ day of August, 2019 by the following vote:

		Mark Jon City Clerl	nsky, CMC		
ABSTAIN:					
ABSENT:				10	
NOES:					
AYES:		36.5			

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Javan Aad

Chief Assistant City Attorney

## FISCAL YEAR 2020 GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE

Fee #	Fee Description	FY 2020 Adopted Fee	FY 2020 Revised Fee	
Finance	Department			
Burglar	Alarm Permits [P.M.C. Sec. 5.24.100]			
16	Registration Fee (4 Year Permit) - non-transferable	\$126.59	\$126.59	
29	Returned Check Charge	\$45.63	\$25 for first check; \$35 for each subsequent check	
Fire De	partment			
47	Medical Record Authorizations Pursuant to Evidence Code Section 1158	\$22.00	Per Statute	
Plannin	g and Community Development Department			
Property	Based Code Violations			
514	Fourth Offense & each additional offense - same citation within one year (SB 567 - 7/14/03)	\$1,196	\$1,000	
Prohibit	ed Land Use Violations			
518	Fourth Offense	\$1,196	\$1,000	
Public H	ealth Department			
744	Shingrix Vaccine Fee	New	\$158.00	
745	Record Transcription Fee	New	\$52.00	
Public V	Vorks Department			
1062	Map Request for Public Works Facilities (sewer, storm drain, signals, and streetlights) - per City block	New	\$35.00	
1107	Annual Sidewalk Vending Permit Fee	New	\$142.00	
Street O	ccupancy Inspection Per Week			
1280	Per Each Additional Square Foot over 500 Square Feet of Street Occupied - Amount per Square Foot per week	\$0.04	\$0.04	
Human S	Services and Recreation Department			
1365	Day Camp, Non-Resident - Weekly Rate	\$102.50 - \$147.50	\$102.50 - \$200.00	
1367	Day Camp (Speciality), Non-Resident - per session	\$114 - \$215	\$114 - \$300	
1370	Neighborhood Park Camp (La Pintoresca and Washington Parks), Non-Resident	\$37 - \$62	\$37 - \$75	